SB1014/354738/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1014

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Student Member" and substitute "<u>Membership</u>"; in line 4, after "altering the" insert "<u>residency</u>"; in the same line, strike "the student member" and substitute "<u>certain members</u>"; strike beginning with "repealing" in line 5 down through "Regents;" in line 6; and in line 7, strike "student member" and substitute "<u>membership</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 9, 11, 15, and 17, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 15, strike "10" and substitute "8".